

MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006(SECOND) Regular Session

Exe. Comm.
Resolution No. 202

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo Mark Forbes

A.R. Unpingco

J.T. Won Pat

J.A. Lujan

Relative to recognizing the accomplishments and outstanding contributions of the late Mariana Leon Guerrero Lujan, a lifelong educator, and to further extending humble and sincere condolences to her family for her dedicated years of public service to the community of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, the late Mariana Leon Guerrero married the late Honorable Manuel U. Lujan, former congressman and vice-speaker of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*, both of whom were blessed with four children: Vicente "sonny", Ronald, (name, deceased), and Raymond; and

WHEREAS, the late Mariana Leon Guerrero was a lifelong educator in the Guam Public School System, where she served in leadership capacities as principal of Yona Elementary School, the old Chalan Pago Elementary School,

e 🗓 🤘

22,

137 10 25 加井: 1

and Talofofo Elementary School where she would retire after forty one years of exemplary and dedicated years of service; and

WHEREAS, the late Mariana Leon Guerrero Lujan's invaluable service to Guam's youth in the Guam Public School System can be seen in the countless number of individuals she inspired and who have become responsible citizens and active participants as entrepreneurs, public administrators, medical professionals, and as many other successful members both in local and national communities throughout the United States; and

WHEREAS, the late Mariana Leon Guerrero Lujan's love for children and belief that teaching and sharing meaningful learning experiences as a teacher and school principal assured that her commitment and dedication to Guam's youth was both immeasurable and unbreakable; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of *I Mina' Bente Ocho' na Liheslaturan Guåhan* recognize the accomplishments and outstanding contributions of the late Mariana Leon Guerrero Lujan, a lifelong educator, and further extend humble and sincere condolences to her family for her dedicated years of public service to the community of Guam; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the children of the late Mariana Leon Guerrero Lujan; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY A	ADOPTED BY I MINA' BENTE OCH	O NA
LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON	N THE DAY OF 200	6.
MARK FORBES	EDWARD J. B. CALVO	
Speaker	Senator and Secretary of the Legislatur	re